

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20188/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2009 in MFA No. 7447/2003(MV)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANJUNATH S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master